www.e-t-a.de2339  1
  1
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breakers 2-5000/2-5700
Description
Technical data
Single pole thermal circuit breaker with press-to-reset, tease-free,
trip-free, snap action mechanism. Type 2-5000 is available with
optional manual release (-H), type 2-5700 can be supplied as a

    Current ratings
     0.05...25 A
2-5700 - iG1 - P10 - DD -   8 A      ordering example
(1)  Use this version for configuration with XR38 power entry module
Please be informed that we have minimum ordering quantities to be observed.
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 16 20 25
2-5700-IG1-P10- x x x x x x x x x x x x x
2-5700-IG1-P10-
DD
x x x x x x x x x x x
2-5700-IG2-P10- x x x x x x x x x x x
2-5700-IG2-P10-
DD
x x x x x x x x x x x
Preferred types
Compliance
www.e-t-a.de 23392
  1
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breakers 2-5000/2-5700
Standard current ratings and typical internal resistance values
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
0.05 280 3 0.1
0.08 100 3.5 0.06
0.1 110 4 0.06
0.2 29 4.5 0.05
0.3 14 5 0.05
0.4 7 6 0.02
0.5 4.9 7 0.02
0.6 3.4 8 0.02
0.7 2.5 10 < 0.02
0.8 1.8 12 < 0.02
1 1.2 13 < 0.02
1.2 0.8 15 < 0.02
1.5 0.6 16 < 0.02
1.8 0.4 20 < 0.02
2 0.3 22 < 0.02
2.5 0.2 25 < 0.02
mounting area
operating area
2-5700-P10
2-5000-P10
25 25
1 1
mounting area
operating area
Installation drawings
Blade terminals
according to
IEC 61210,
6.3 x 0.8 mm
Threadneck flat
SW14
D-shaped threadneck current rating in A for standard
(-DD version without push button marking)
iG1= 3/8-27UNS-2A  tightening torque max. 1 Nm
iG2=M12x1  tightening torque max. 1.5 Nm